Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 38% 30% 33% 32% 34% 38% 38% 18% 31% 28%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 51% 55% 51% 56% 53% 51% 51% 68% 53% 50%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 15% 16% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (744) (480) (520) (217) (234) (341) (208) (712) (124) (125) (39)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 17% 24% 72% 8% 67% 28% 40% 42% 37% 35% 32% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 76% 54% 22% 86% 23% 58% 50% 53% 51% 51% 54% 55%
Not sure 13% 7% 22% 7% 5% 10% 15% 11% 5% 12% 14% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343)  (405) (252)  (296)  (259)  (429) (238) (213) (205) (217) (398)  (180)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 30% 21% 14% 19% 28% 40% 30% 9% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 18% 16% 23% 17% 16% 12% 19% 6% 16% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 13% 11% 5% 10% 11% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 36% 44% 39% 40% 39% 41% 35% 67% 42% 34%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 10% 10% 6% 1% 6% 8% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (744) (480) (520) (217) (234) (341) (208) (712) (124) (125) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 6% 21% 56% 2% 65% 18% 28% 36% 27% 25% 24% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 16% 31% 3% 24% 19% 19% 13% 18% 17% 15% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 10% 14% 8% 6% 6% 13% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 74% 35% 5% 87% 4% 41% 40% 41% 37% 40% 42% 38%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (343)  (405) (252)  (296)  (259)  (429) (238) (213) (205) (217) (398)  (180)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 33% 30% 32% 24% 26% 31% 41% 31% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 55% 53% 43% 53% 60% 57% 55% * 45% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 14% 15% 33% 22% 9% 2% 13% * 21% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (404) (303) (225) (179) (76) (80) (143) (105) (336) (17) (39) (12)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 19% 28% 35% * 38% 27% 30% 39% 31% 26% 32% 35%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 49% 56% 54% * 52% 58% 58% 44% 61% 59% 52% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 32% 16% 10% * 11% 16% 12% 17% 9% 15% 15% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% * 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (404) (42) (148) (214) (15) (232) (152) (105) (97) (89) (87) (148) (80)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 50% 54% 51% 47% 51% 63% 50% 64% 55% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 38% 40% 38% 39% 45% 40% 29% 41% 28% 38% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (535) (423) (234) (301) (123) (132) (180) (100) (341) (95) (77) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 62% 45% 14% 66% * 49% 54% 51% 53% 50% 52% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 34% 43% 52% 33% * 41% 42% 40% 41% 42% 39% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 4% 11% 34% 2% * 10% 4% 9% 6% 7% 9% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (535) (291) (208) (36) (274) (26) (242) (125) (113) (103) (113) (228) (91)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — | want to welcome you all to the @WhiteHouse as we award our very bravest law enforcement officers and
firefighters our nation’s highest public safety award — The Medal of Valor...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 28% 27% 16% 19% 32% 41% 33% 5% 16% 25%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 21% 12% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 12%
OK 32% 28% 33% 31% 31% 38% 32% 25% 31% 33% 36% 30%
Bad 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 12% 7% 5% 7% 17% 13% 23%
Terrible 16% 16% 13% 18% 17% 19% 14% 14% 13% 31% 20% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (725) (470) (496) (209) (226) (334) (197) (689) (117) (123) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 5% 25% 58% 4% 63% 21% 35% 30% 30% 29% 26% 25%
Good 16% 14% 14% 20% 14% 20% 14% 14% 21% 18% 13% 16% 16%
OK 32% 41% 34% 17% 39% 12% 36% 30% 28% 27% 32% 33% 33%
Bad 10% 13% 11% 3% 9% 4% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Terrible 16% 27% 16% 2% 33% 2% 17% 15% 11% 16% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (966)  (336)  (386)  (244)  (290)  (251) (412 (231) (211) (200) (204) (389)  (173)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — ....Democrat leadership is tearing the United States apart, but | will continue to set records for the American
People — and Nancy, thank you so much for your prayers, | know you truly mean it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 20% 12% 13% 28% 35% 28% 7% 12% 8%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 19%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 25% 25% 17% 10% 19% 16% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 23% 19% 12% 9% 12% 18% 31% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 27% 34% 35% 37% 31% 49% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (731) (467) (504) (211) (222) (333) (205) (694) (119) (122) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 2% 59% 19% 23% 27% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Good 10% 6% 7% 18% 3% 17% 8% 14% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11%
OK 19% 13% 25% 18% 7% 14% 22% 18% 16% 23% 16% 19% 20%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 15% 7% 19% 12% 11% 14% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 5% 74% 2% 32% 33% 34% 31% 32% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (337) (387) (247) (291) (256) (413) (235) (210) (199) (210) (386) (176)
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May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — ....In the meantime, my Administration is achieving things that have never been done before, including
unleashing perhaps the Greatest Economy in our Country’s history....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 20% 12% 13% 28% 35% 28% 7% 12% 8%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 19%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 25% 25% 17% 10% 19% 16% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 23% 19% 12% 9% 12% 18% 31% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 27% 34% 35% 37% 31% 49% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (731) (467) (504) (211) (222) (333) (205) (694) (119) (122) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 2% 59% 19% 23% 27% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Good 10% 6% 7% 18% 3% 17% 8% 14% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11%
OK 19% 13% 25% 18% 7% 14% 22% 18% 16% 23% 16% 19% 20%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 15% 7% 19% 12% 11% 14% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 5% 74% 2% 32% 33% 34% 31% 32% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (337) (387) (247) (291) (256) (413) (235) (210) (199) (210) (386) (176)
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5D. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — ....But they really want a do-over! You can’t investigate and legislate simultaneously - it just doesn’t work that
way. You can’t go down two tracks at the same time. Let Chuck, Nancy, Jerry, Adam and all of the rest finish playing their games....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 20% 12% 13% 28% 35% 28% 7% 12% 8%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 19%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 25% 25% 17% 10% 19% 16% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 23% 19% 12% 9% 12% 18% 31% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 27% 34% 35% 37% 31% 49% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (731) (467) (504) (211) (222) (333) (205) (694) (119) (122) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 2% 59% 19% 23% 27% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Good 10% 6% 7% 18% 3% 17% 8% 14% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11%
OK 19% 13% 25% 18% 7% 14% 22% 18% 16% 23% 16% 19% 20%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 15% 7% 19% 12% 11% 14% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 5% 74% 2% 32% 33% 34% 31% 32% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (337) (387) (247) (291) (256) (413) (235) (210) (199) (210) (386) (176)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — So sad that Nancy Pelosi and Chuck Schumer will never be able to see or understand the great promise of
our Country. They can continue the Witch Hunt which has already cost $40 M and been a tremendous waste of time and energy for everyone in
America, or get back to work....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 20% 12% 13% 28% 35% 28% 7% 12% 8%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 19%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 25% 25% 17% 10% 19% 16% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 23% 19% 12% 9% 12% 18% 31% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 29% 37% 27% 34% 35% 37% 31% 49% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (731) (467) (504) (211) (222) (333) (205) (694) (119) (122) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 2% 59% 19% 23% 27% 23% 22% 24% 21%
Good 10% 6% 7% 18% 3% 17% 8% 14% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11%
OK 19% 13% 25% 18% 7% 14% 22% 18% 16% 23% 16% 19% 20%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 15% 7% 19% 12% 1% 14% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 60% 29% 5% 74% 2% 32% 33% 34% 31% 32% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (337) (387)  (247) (291) (256) (413) (235) (210) (199) (210) (386) (176)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — (PBS NewsHour video: Trump unscheduled press conference) https://t.co/Oe8E5kk80A
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 7% 10% 24% 26% 21% 5% 10% 8%
Good 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 11% 7% 6% 14%
OK 29% 23% 32% 25% 39% 35% 24% 18% 29% 23% 31% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 19% 16% 15% 11% 12% 19% 25% 26%
Terrible 29% 32% 25% 32% 23% 29% 29% 34% 26% 45% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (952) (715) (464) (488) (207) (222) (329) (194) (677) (118) (122) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 43% 1% 46% 14% 17% 21% 16% 18% 18% 16%
Good 10% 6% 7% 21% 2% 22% 10% 11% 13% 14% 11% 8% 11%
OK 29% 18% 37% 29% 14% 25% 31% 30% 22% 29% 27% 29% 29%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 4% 18% 5% 17% 14% 15% 14% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 3% 65% 1% 28% 27% 29% 26% 26% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (952)  (333)  (376)  (243)  (288)  (247)  (405) (225) (209) (197) (204) (381)  (170)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — As | have long been saying, and has now been proven out, this is a Witch Hunt against the Republican Party
and myself, and it was the other side that caused the problem, not us!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 25% 21% 12% 13% 28% 37% 28% 7% 13% 18%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 0%
OK 19% 14% 22% 16% 25% 24% 17% 10% 18% 16% 22% 31%
Bad 16% 13% 12% 19% 25% 18% 11% 11% 13% 22% 25% 20%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 37% 28% 35% 35% 34% 31% 47% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (731) (472) (499) (209) (225) (333) (204) (693) (118) (122) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 18% 54% 1% 57% 18% 26% 27% 22% 23% 23% 24%
Good 9% 5% 7% 17% 1% 18% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8%
OK 19% 12% 25% 18% 8% 15% 22% 18% 14% 22% 17% 18% 21%
Bad 16% 20% 18% 7% 15% 8% 20% 14% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 3% 74% 2% 32% 31% 34% 30% 32% 37% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (335) (387) (249)  (291)  (258) (412) (236) (211) (196) (209) (389)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — ..BETWEEN RUSSIA AND THE TRUMP CAMPAIGN. Mr. McGahn can be forgiven for declining the honor of
appearing in Mr. Nadler’s pseudo-impeachment drama.” Wall Street Journal Editorial Board Today - May 21, 2019
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 9% 10% 24% 33% 24% 5% 11% 12%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11% 8%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 30% 25% 19% 15% 22% 19% 24% 32%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 20% 20% 13% 9% 13% 20% 23% 13%
Terrible 33% 37% 29% 36% 30% 33% 33% 33% 30% 49% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (732) (471) (500) (209) (226) (332) (204) (691) (119) (123) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 45% 1% 49% 16% 21% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21%
Good 11% 6% 8% 21% 2% 22% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11%
OK 22% 14% 27% 25% 8% 20% 25% 20% 19% 23% 20% 23% 23%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 7% 17% 6% 18% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 33% 58% 31% 3% 72% 3% 31% 33% 33% 31% 31% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (336) (387) (248) (292) (256) (412) (235) (210) (195) (209) (391) (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — 'He (Jerry Nadler) wants a show. He wants to use Mr. McGahn as a prop to spend three hours claiming that
Mr. Trump tried to obstruct the Mueller investigation. YET MR. MUELLER WASN'T OBSTRUCTED IN ANY WAY, HIS COPIOUS REPORT WAS
RELEASED FOR ALL TO SEE, & THERE WAS NO COLLUSION..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 9% 10% 24% 33% 24% 5% 11% 12%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11% 8%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 30% 25% 19% 15% 22% 19% 24% 32%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 20% 20% 13% 9% 13% 20% 23% 13%
Terrible 33% 37% 29% 36% 30% 33% 33% 33% 30% 49% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (732) (471) (500) (209) (226) (332) (204) (691) (119) (123) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 45% 1% 49% 16% 21% 21% 18% 21% 19% 21%
Good 11% 6% 8% 21% 2% 22% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 1%
OK 22% 14% 27% 25% 8% 20% 25% 20% 19% 23% 20% 23% 23%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 7% 17% 6% 18% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 33% 58% 31% 3% 72% 3% 31% 33% 33% 31% 31% 35% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (971) (336) (387) (248) (292) (256) (412) (235) (210) (195) (209) (391) (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — 'The Democrats are in danger of becoming irrelevant because of their decision to keep taking the country on
wild goose chases. They ought to start governing. You know, for a change.” Michael Goodwin @newyorkpost
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 9% 12% 27% 36% 26% 6% 14% 13%
Good 10% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 4% 3%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 32% 24% 16% 10% 19% 18% 25% 30%
Bad 16% 12% 16% 16% 19% 21% 13% 12% 14% 18% 27% 20%
Terrible 32% 38% 27% 37% 30% 31% 34% 33% 30% 49% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (730) (472) (503) (210) (226) (335) (204) (694) (119) (123) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 50% 2% 54% 18% 24% 24% 20% 22% 21% 23%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 1% 21% 8% 14% 13% 12% 10% 10% 9%
OK 20% 13% 25% 21% 8% 15% 23% 17% 18% 24% 19% 19% 20%
Bad 16% 20% 20% 6% 16% 6% 20% 16% 13% 15% 18% 14% 19%
Terrible 32% 59% 29% 4% 73% 4% 32% 30% 34% 28% 31% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (335)  (392)  (248)  (290)  (257)  (415) (236) (210) (200) (210) (389)  (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Everybody, including me, thought that when the 40 Million Dollar Mueller Report was released with No Collusion
and No Obstruction (of a crime caused by others), that was the end. But no, the Democrats want to keep it going in an effort to help them in 2020.
Bad for the Country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 9% 12% 30% 38% 27% 9% 13% 17%
Good 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4% 3%
OK 20% 15% 23% 17% 31% 23% 16% 11% 19% 18% 25% 30%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 21% 13% 10% 13% 20% 23% 21%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 36% 31% 34% 33% 35% 31% 46% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (726) (472) (498) (210) (224) (334) (202) (691) (119) (121) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 23% 3% 20% 53% 3% 59% 18% 27% 27% 21% 25% 22% 24%
Good 9% 5% 8% 14% 2% 15% 7% 13% 8% 10% 12% 7% 7%
OK 20% 15% 23% 21% 9% 15% 23% 17% 19% 23% 17% 19% 22%
Bad 15% 18% 19% 6% 16% 6% 20% 12% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 6% 71% 4% 32% 31% 34% 29% 32% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (970)  (334)  (392)  (244)  (290)  (255)  (413) (234) (209) (199) (210) (390)  (171)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Also, tremendous work is being done on pure renovation - fixing existing Walls that are in bad condition and
ineffective, and bringing them to a very high standard!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 10% 12% 27% 34% 26% 6% 12% 19%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12%
OK 22% 17% 24% 21% 26% 27% 20% 19% 23% 18% 22% 25%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 19% 16% 13% 8% 11% 20% 21% 19%
Terrible 31% 35% 28% 34% 31% 34% 31% 29% 28% 47% 37% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (734) (472) (505) (212) (226) (335) (204) (695) (120) (123) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 50% 2% 55% 18% 23% 25% 20% 24% 20% 23%
Good 11% 8% 9% 19% 4% 19% 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11%
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 11% 18% 25% 22% 19% 25% 23% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 4% 17% 4% 16% 10% 15% 11% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 31% 55% 29% 4% 67% 4% 31% 32% 30% 30% 29% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (339) (390) (248) (292) (257) (416) (236) (211) (199) (211) (390) (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Much of the Wall being built at the Southern Border is a complete demolition and rebuilding of old and
worthless barriers with a brand new Wall and footings. Problem is, the Haters say that is not a new Wall, but rather a renovation. Wrong, and we
must build where most needed....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 10% 12% 27% 34% 26% 6% 12% 19%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12%
OK 22% 17% 24% 21% 26% 27% 20% 19% 23% 18% 22% 25%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 19% 16% 13% 8% 11% 20% 21% 19%
Terrible 31% 35% 28% 34% 31% 34% 31% 29% 28% 47% 37% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (977) (734) (472) (505) (212) (226) (335) (204) (695) (120) (123) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 50% 2% 55% 18% 23% 25% 20% 24% 20% 23%
Good 11% 8% 9% 19% 4% 19% 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 10% 11%
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 11% 18% 25% 22% 19% 25% 23% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 4% 17% 4% 16% 10% 15% 11% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 31% 55% 29% 4% 67% 4% 31% 32% 30% 30% 29% 33% 31%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (339)  (390)  (248)  (292)  (257)  (416) (236) (211) (199) (211) (390)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5N. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Without the ILLEGAL Witch Hunt, my poll humbers, especially because of our historically 'great’ economy,
would be at 65%. Too bad! The greatest Hoax in American History.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 11% 10% 24% 31% 23% 6% 12% 18%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 4%
OK 19% 14% 24% 15% 24% 21% 17% 16% 20% 13% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 20% 18% 21% 16% 13% 15% 24% 23% 19%
Terrible 35% 40% 31% 39% 36% 37% 34% 34% 32% 48% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (736) (474) (506) (211) (226) (336) (207) (699) (120) (123) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 16% 44% 2% 49% 16% 22% 21% 19% 22% 17% 21%
Good 9% 5% 6% 18% 2% 18% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 14%
OK 19% 11% 25% 22% 7% 19% 22% 18% 17% 22% 20% 19% 15%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 10% 15% 10% 21% 18% 12% 16% 18% 17% 18%
Terrible 35% 60% 34% 6% 74% 4% 33% 34% 37% 34% 32% 39% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (340) (391) (249) (293) (258) (417) (236) (212) (200) (212) (390) (178)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 11% 10% 28% 32% 25% 9% 14% 13%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6% 3%
OK 19% 15% 21% 18% 25% 23% 18% 13% 20% 14% 20% 21%
Bad 13% 10% 1% 16% 17% 21% 1% 6% 11% 19% 19% 25%
Terrible 38% 42% 34% 42% 37% 37% 37% 42% 36% 50% 40% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (736) (473) (507) (211) (227) (335) (207) (699) (120) (122) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 19% 44% 3% 51% 18% 24% 22% 21% 23% 19% 24%
Good 8% 5% 5% 17% 3% 15% 6% 8% 13% 10% 8% 7% 8%
OK 19% 11% 25% 22% 6% 21% 21% 21% 17% 23% 16% 22% 14%
Bad 13% 16% 15% 7% 10% 7% 17% 11% 8% 15% 14% 1% 18%
Terrible 38% 62% 36% 1% 77% 6% 37% 36% 40% 31% 39% 42% 35%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (340)  (391)  (249)  (294)  (258) (416) (236) (212) (201) (211) (391) (177




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — The Democrats are getting ZERO work done in Congress. All they are focused on is trying to prove the Mueller
Report wrong, the Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 21% 10% 13% 30% 38% 28% 6% 14% 13%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 3% 12%
OK 18% 12% 22% 14% 26% 23% 16% 8% 17% 16% 21% 26%
Bad 16% 13% 12% 19% 19% 22% 11% 13% 13% 23% 24% 10%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 38% 33% 34% 36% 34% 32% 45% 37% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (734) (471) (506) (211) (226) (334) (206) (698) (120) (120) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 20% 52% 3% 59% 17% 29% 27% 24% 25% 21% 25%
Good 9% 3% 7% 18% 1% 17% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10%
OK 18% 14% 22% 17% 8% 12% 20% 19% 15% 19% 17% 19% 16%
Bad 16% 17% 20% 7% 15% 6% 21% 12% 11% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 35% 61% 31% 6% 73% 6% 34% 32% 36% 32% 34% 37% 33%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (336) (392) (249) (292) (258) (413) (237) (211) (201) (211) (390) (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — After two years of an expensive and comprehensive Witch Hunt, the Democrats don’t like the result and they
want a DO OVER. In other words, the Witch Hunt continues!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 21% 8% 12% 28% 37% 26% 8% 13% 11%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 12% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 5%
OK 18% 13% 21% 16% 27% 20% 17% 11% 18% 14% 18% 34%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 20% 24% 22% 13% 11% 14% 25% 24% 22%
Terrible 33% 38% 31% 36% 28% 36% 34% 35% 32% 43% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (736) (472) (507) (209) (225) (337) (208) (699) (120) (122) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 51% 2% 58% 17% 28% 25% 21% 24% 21% 24%
Good 9% 6% 8% 17% 2% 15% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10%
OK 18% 13% 23% 19% 8% 15% 21% 16% 17% 20% 17% 19% 17%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 8% 15% 8% 21% 13% 14% 19% 20% 14% 16%
Terrible 33% 58% 31% 6% 73% 4% 32% 31% 36% 30% 32% 36% 33%
Totals 9% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979) (338)  (392)  (249)  (294)  (259)  (418) (237) (212) (200) (211) 391)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Everything the Democrats are asking me for is based on an illegally started investigation that failed for them,
especially when the Mueller Report came back with a NO COLLUSION finding. Now they say Impeach President Trump, even though he did nothin
wrong, while they *fish?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 10% 12% 26% 36% 26% 6% 13% 18%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 14%
OK 19% 13% 22% 15% 27% 20% 17% 11% 19% 15% 21% 20%
Bad 16% 13% 13% 19% 17% 23% 13% 12% 13% 25% 26% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 37% 31% 34% 34% 35% 32% 45% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (733) (470) (507) (210) (227) (335) (205) (697) (120) (121) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 50% 2% 57% 16% 26% 26% 22% 23% 20% 24%
Good 10% 8% 7% 18% 3% 18% 10% 11% 1% 10% 11% 8% 14%
OK 19% 12% 24% 18% 7% 14% 22% 15% 16% 20% 17% 20% 15%
Bad 16% 17% 19% 9% 15% 6% 20% 15% 12% 18% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 34% 59% 31% 5% 72% 4% 32% 33% 35% 30% 32% 37% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (338)  (391) (248) (293) (257) (415) (237) (210) (202) (211) (390) (174)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Congratulations to Governor @MattBevin on winning the Republican Primary for Governor tonight in the Great
State of KENTUCKY. Matt, you are doing a fantastic job!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 22% 23% 13% 13% 27% 36% 27% 5% 16% 16%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 15%
OK 34% 29% 37% 31% 34% 38% 35% 24% 33% 31% 40% 37%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 19% 14% 9% 12% 10% 27% 16% 12%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17% 28% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (733) (473) (504) (209) (225) (337) (206) (698) (119) (121) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 4% 19% 54% 2% 57% 19% 25% 27% 24% 25% 21% 23%
Good 12% 6% 11% 21% 4% 22% 9% 17% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14%
OK 34% 37% 39% 20% 33% 17% 39% 30% 27% 34% 35% 33% 32%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 4% 20% 3% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 16%
Terrible 19% 33% 18% 1% 42% 1% 18% 17% 20% 18% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (977)  (337) (393)  (247)  (292)  (258)  (416) (235) (211) (202) (210) (390)  (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — Great news for Republicans: Fred Keller has just won the hard fought for Pennsylvania Congressional contest in
a LANDSLIDE, over 70% of the vote. Thanks to the thousands who showed up for the Rally last night. Congratulations to Fred and his wonderful
family!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 23% 22% 14% 13% 27% 35% 27% 5% 15% 17%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 17%
OK 31% 26% 34% 28% 35% 39% 30% 21% 32% 27% 36% 26%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 18% 15% 11% 14% 11% 26% 17% 21%
Terrible 20% 22% 18% 22% 20% 21% 21% 18% 18% 32% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (734) (472) (506) (211) (228) (333) (206) (699) (119) (121) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 53% 2% 57% 18% 24% 26% 24% 26% 20% 22%
Good 12% 5% 1% 22% 3% 21% 10% 16% 12% 13% 9% 12% 14%
OK 31% 33% 37% 20% 25% 19% 36% 27% 28% 31% 31% 32% 30%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 4% 25% 2% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14%
Terrible 20% 35% 20% 2% 44% 2% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (978) (339) (389) (250) (292) (259) (414) (237) (212) (202) (210) (390) (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — John Brennan on the Mueller probe, 'l don’t know if | received bad information, but | THINK | SUSPECTED THAT
THERE WAS MORE THAN THERE ACTUALLY WAS. Wow, he admits he was wrong! Congress should go back to work on drug prices etc.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 9% 11% 27% 30% 24% 5% 14% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 14% 10% 8% 15% 13% 8% 6% 0%
OK 21% 15% 23% 19% 27% 25% 18% 15% 20% 22% 20% 35%
Bad 20% 17% 17% 22% 27% 22% 17% 13% 17% 24% 31% 17%
Terrible 28% 32% 26% 30% 23% 31% 29% 27% 25% 41% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (729) (468) (505) (211) (223) (334) (205) (694) (119) (122) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 45% 2% 53% 15% 24% 22% 20% 23% 19% 20%
Good 11% 3% 8% 26% 3% 23% 10% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 11%
OK 21% 17% 24% 21% 9% 16% 25% 18% 16% 22% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 20% 24% 25% 6% 24% 6% 24% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 24%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 3% 63% 2% 26% 28% 29% 26% 28% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (973) (335) (391) (247) (292) (256) (412) (236) (211) (200) (211) (388) (174)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — The Democrats are on a fishing expedition, wanting to interview the same people, and see the same things, as
we just went through for two years with Robert Mueller and the 18 Angry Dems. Never happened to a president before. Never even happened to
President Obamal!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 20% 10% 12% 27% 36% 26% 6% 13% 16%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 4%
OK 19% 14% 23% 16% 27% 24% 17% 10% 19% 18% 22% 30%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 23% 19% 12% 12% 14% 21% 27% 14%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 37% 29% 34% 35% 34% 31% 47% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (975) (729) (473) (502) (208) (226) (335) (206) (696) (119) (121) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 19% 49% 2% 58% 17% 26% 24% 21% 24% 21% 22%
Good 10% 5% 8% 18% 3% 16% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12%
OK 19% 14% 24% 20% 9% 14% 23% 17% 13% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 8% 15% 7% 21% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 21%
Terrible 33% 59% 31% 5% 71% 5% 31% 33% 36% 31% 33% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (336)  (389)  (250)  (290)  (257)  (416) (236) (208) (199) (211) (389)  (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets May 22, 2019 — After spending 40 Million Dollars, reviewing 1.4 million pages of documents, & interviewing 500 people with
the total support of the White House, the Mueller Report was a BIG DISAPPOINTMENT to the Democrats, so they want a DO OVER. It doesn’t work
that way-so bad for our Country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, May 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 21% 11% 12% 28% 37% 27% 6% 13% 19%
Good 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 0%
OK 21% 16% 22% 21% 35% 26% 16% 11% 20% 20% 26% 36%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 17% 22% 13% 10% 13% 21% 23% 15%
Terrible 32% 36% 30% 34% 27% 33% 34% 34% 30% 44% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (734) (473) (506) (211) (225) (335) (208) (697) (120) (123) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 22% 3% 21% 49% 2% 57% 18% 25% 25% 20% 26% 21% 24%
Good 9% 5% 5% 19% 1% 18% 7% 12% 1% 13% 9% 8% 6%
OK 21% 16% 25% 22% 10% 18% 22% 20% 18% 24% 18% 22% 22%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 5% 17% 5% 20% 10% 15% 12% 19% 14% 18%
Terrible 32% 57% 30% 4% 69% 2% 32% 32% 31% 31% 30% 35% 30%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (337)  (393) (249)  (293)  (257) (417 (236) (210) (201) (211) (390)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 40% 25% 28% 26% 35% 38% 37% 16% 26% 22%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 47% 60% 56% 55% 54% 50% 50% 76% 60% 38%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 15% 15% 19% 11% 12% 14% 9% 14% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (742) (478) (519) (214) (234) (341) (208) (709) (124) (125) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 12% 26% 68% 6% 70% 28% 34% 40% 38% 30% 30% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 83% 53% 18% 91% 15% 56% 54% 51% 47% 55% 56% 54%
Not sure 14% 5% 21% 14% 3% 14% 15% 12% 9% 15% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (343) (403) (251) (296) (259) (428) (237) (213) (205) (216) (396) (180)

30



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 43% 28% 37% 28% 38% 39% 39% 21% 35% 24%
No 50% 50% 43% 57% 50% 54% 49% 48% 47% 69% 55% 41%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 13% 15% 10% 10% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (740) (478) (517) (215) (232) (340) (208) (709) (122) (125) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 18% 28% 69% 10% 76% 28% 37% 50% 39% 31% 35% 38%
No 50% 75% 50% 19% 80% 14% 57% 50% 41% 41% 56% 52% 50%
Not sure 14% 7% 22% 12% 9% 10% 15% 13% 10% 19% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (343)  (402)  (250)  (296)  (258) (427 (236) (213) (205) (217) (393)  (180)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 22 - 23, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.424 to 1.786,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.258.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You
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